
Proposed Final Plan   |   117Queens Bus Network Redesign

Share your thoughts on the proposed Q13 at https://new.mta.info/Q13 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

PROPOSED ROUTE SUMMARY

The proposed Q13 would maintain its existing routing 
along Bell Blvd, but would be realigned on its western end 
to serve Sanford Av instead of Northern Blvd, at major 
transfer points only. The discontinued segment of Northern 
Blvd would still be served by the proposed Q12 and Q28.

To match stop spacing on other local and limited-stop portions of Rush routes, 
Q13 stops along Bell Blvd would be spaced slightly further apart than existing, 
while stops along Northern Blvd and Sanford Av would be located at key 
destinations and major transfer points. Local service along Sanford Av would be 
provided by the proposed Q65.

No frequency or span changes are being proposed at this time.

RUSH

Route Improvements
•	New connections

•	 Improved stop 
spacing

•	NYC DOT Priority 
Corridor

ROUTE LENGTH

Existing: 5.9 miles 

Proposed: 5.9 miles

AVERAGE            
STOP SPACING

Existing: 688 feet 

Proposed: 1146 feet

PROPOSED 
CONNECTIONS

Bus
Q12, Q15, Q16, Q26, Q28, Q31, 
Q44, Q61, Q65

Train 
7

LIRR

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

4:40 AM - 2:35 AM

WEEKDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-4:40 AM - 2:35 AM

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

5:10 AM - 2:35 AM

SUNDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-5:10 AM - 2:30 AM

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

5:10 AM - 2:35 AM

SATURDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-5:10 AM - 2:35 AM

 PROPOSED

 EXISTING

 PROPOSED

 PROPOSED

17

17

30

30

30

30

7

7

20

20

13

13

12

12

14

14

12

12

10

10

18

18

12

12

12

12

20

20

15

15

20

20

20

20

20

20

 EXISTING

Q13 Fort Totten - Flushing 
via Bell Blvd
Existing routes: Q13, Q12

 EXISTING

New route Route change Schedule changeChange since New Draft Plan n

*Frequencies indiciate how often the bus comes on average in the peak direction, in minutes.

https://new.mta.info/Q13


Proposed Final Plan   |   118Queens Bus Network Redesign

Long Island Expwy

20 Av

15
0 

S
t

C
learview

 Expw
y

Parsons Bl

60 Av

Kissena Bl

29 Av

Willets Point Blvd

Linden P
l

Bayside Av

M
alba D

r

Francis Lew
is Blvd

M
urray Av

U
lm

er St

P
arsons B

lvd

Horace Harding Expwy

Powells Cove Bl

Cryders Ln

D
ow

ning S
t

U
topia P

kw
y

7 Av

Knollwood Av

20 Av

Elder Av

16
2 

S
t

23
 A

v

35 Av

58 Av

15
4 

S
t

211 St

46 Av

14 Av

M
ai

n 
S

t U
to

pi
a 

P
kw

y

14 Av
Willets P

oint B
lvd

32 Av

F. Lew
is B

lvd

Francis Lew
is B

lvd

Q62

Q62

Q76

Q15

Q16

Q61

Q16

Q28

Q28

Q25

Q27

Q76

Q20

Q26

Q20

Q44

Q50

Q27

Q31

Q31

Sanford Av

Northern Blvd

Northern Blvd

B
ell B

lvd

""

""

""

"" ""

""
Bayside

Broadway

Auburndale

Murray Hill

Flushing 
Main Street

Flushing - 
Main St
Flushing - 
Main St

Mets - 
Willets Point

 7

Bayside

Auburndale

Whitestone

Murray Hill

Bay 
Terrace

College Point

Flushing

Kissena Park

Fort Totten Park

Flushing Cemetery

RUSH

Q13 Fort Totten - Flushing 
via Bell Blvd
Existing routes: Q13, Q12

Q13Discontinued segment would be served 
by the proposed Q12 or Q28.

Existing Service

Added Service

Discontinued Service

Subway

Accessible Station (full or partial)

Planned Accessible Station

LIRR

Proposed bus network:

Green: Local routes

Red: Limited routes

Purple: Rush routes

Blue: SBS/Crosstown routes

Express Service (no stops)

Share your thoughts on the proposed Q13 at https://new.mta.info/Q13 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

https://new.mta.info/Q13


Proposed Final Plan   |   119Queens Bus Network Redesign

Q13 Fort Totten - Flushing
Direction On Street/At Street Proposal New Stop 

Sequence Proposal Note

Eastbound 39 Av/Union St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Union St/Northern Blvd Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Bowne St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Parsons Blvd Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/147 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/149 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/150 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Murray St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/154 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Roosevelt Av Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/157 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/159 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/163 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Eastbound Northern Blvd/166 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/168 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/171 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Auburndale Ln Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Roosevelt Av/Union St Add 1 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound Sanford Av/Bowne St Add 2 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound Sanford Av/Murray St Add 3 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound Sanford Av/162 St Add 4 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Utopia Py Keep 5
Eastbound Northern Blvd/190 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/192 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/194 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/196 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Francis Lewis Blvd Keep 6
Eastbound Northern Blvd/202 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/204 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Clearview Expy Keep 7
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Corporal Kennedy St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Northern Blvd/211 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Eastbound Bell Blvd/Northern Blvd Keep 8
Eastbound Bell Blvd/42 Av Keep 9
Eastbound Bell Blvd/40 Av Keep 10
Eastbound Bell Blvd/38 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Blvd/36 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Blvd/35 Av Keep 11
Eastbound Bell Blvd/33 Rd Keep 12
Eastbound Bell Blvd/33 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Blvd/32 Av Keep 13
Eastbound Bell Blvd/29 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Blvd/28 Av Keep 14
Eastbound Bell Blvd/24 Av Keep 15
Eastbound Bell Blvd/23 Av Keep 16
Eastbound Bell Blvd/18 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Blvd/16 Av Keep 17
Eastbound Bell Blvd/14 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Bell Bl/212 St Keep 18
Eastbound Totten Av/Cross Island Pkwy Keep 19
Westbound Totten Av/Cross Island Pkwy Keep 1
Westbound Bell Blvd/212 St Keep 2
Westbound Bell Blvd/14 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/16 Av Keep 3
Westbound Bell Blvd/18 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/23 Av Keep 4
Westbound Bell Blvd/24 Av Keep 5
Westbound Bell Blvd/28 Av Keep 6



Proposed Final Plan   |   120Queens Bus Network Redesign

Westbound Bell Blvd/29 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/32 Av Keep 7
Westbound Bell Blvd/33 Av Keep 8
Westbound Bell Blvd/33 Rd Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/35 Av Keep 9
Westbound Bell Blvd/38 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/39 Av Keep 10
Westbound Bell Blvd/41 Av Keep 11
Westbound Bell Blvd/43 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Bell Blvd/Northern Blvd Keep 12
Westbound Northern Blvd/212 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/Corporal Kennedy St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/Clearview Expwy Keep 13
Westbound Northern Blvd/204 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/202 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/Francis Lewis Blvd Keep 14
Westbound Northern Blvd/196 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/194 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/192 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/189 St Keep 15
Westbound Northern Blvd/172 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/171 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/169 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/167 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/165 St Remove Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service
Westbound Northern Blvd/Station Rd Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/161 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/159 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/157 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/154 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/Murray St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/150 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/149 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/146 St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/Parsons Blvd Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Northern Blvd/Bowne St Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Union St/Northern Blvd Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound 39 Av/Lipmann Plaza Remove Removed due to new routing
Westbound Sanford Av/162 St Add 16 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Sanford Av/Murray St Add 17 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Sanford Av/Parsons Blvd Add 18 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Roosevelt Av/Union St Add 19 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Roosevelt Av/Main St Add 20 Added at existing bus stop




