Q13 Bell Boulevard Service between Fort Totten and Flushing

PROPOSED ROUTE SUMMARY

The Q13 will be rerouted from Northern Blvd to Sanford Av approaching Flushing. The Q12 and Q28 will provide service on the discontinued segment of Northern Blvd. The Q13 will have limited-stop Rush service along Northern Blvd and Sanford Av. The Q12 will provide local service on Northern Blvd and the Q65 will provide local service on Sanford Av.

What's changed since the Proposed Final Plan?

Minor stop changes in response to public feedback

EXISTING ROUTES

Q12,Q13

PROPOSED CONNECTIONS

0

LIRR

Q12, Q15, Q16, Q17, Q20, Q25, Q26, Q27, Q28, Q31, Q44-SBS, Q50, Q61, Q65, Q76, Q90

AVERAGE STOP SPACING

Existing: 688 ft

Proposed: 1,149 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

	Service Span	Overnight	Early Morning	AM Peak	Midday	PM Peak	Evening	Late Evening
WEEKDAY		12 am - 4 am	4 am - 6 am	6 am - 9 am	9 am - 3 pm	3 pm - 7 pm	7 pm - 9 pm	9 pm - 12 am
Existing	4:40 AM - 2:35 AM	-	17	7	12	10	12	20
Proposed	4:40 AM - 2:35 AM	-	17	7	12	10	12	20
SATURDAY								
Existing	5:10 AM - 2:35 AM	-	30	13	12	12	15	20
Proposed	5:10 AM - 2:35 AM	-	30	13	12	12	15	20
SUNDAY								
Existing	5:10 AM - 2:30 AM	-	30	20	14	18	20	20
Proposed	5:10 AM - 2:35 AM	-	30	20	14	18	20	20

*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes.

no change added service reduced service

RUSH

Q13 Bell Boulevard Service between Fort Totten and Flushing



Q13 Bell Boulevard

EASTBOUND to Fort Totten

On	Street/At Street	Proposal Note	Connections	
	39 Av/Union St	Removed due to new routing		
	Union St/Northern Blvd	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Bowne St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Parsons Blvd	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/147 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/149 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/150 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Murray St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/154 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Roosevelt Av	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/157 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/159 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/163 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/166 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/168 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/171St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
1	Roosevelt Av/Union St	Added at existing bus stop	Q12, Q16, Q28, Q61	
2	Sanford Av/Bowne St	Added at existing bus stop	Q15	
3	Sanford Av/Murray St	Added at existing bus stop	Q15	
4	Sanford Av/162 St	Added at existing bus stop	LIRR, Q12, Q65	
5	Northern Blvd/Utopia Pkwy	Кеер		
	Northern Blvd/192 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/194 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/196 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
6	Northern Blvd/Francis Lewis Blvd	Кеер	Q76	
	Northern Blvd/202St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
7	Northern Blvd/204 St	Кеер		
	Northern Blvd/Clearview Expwy	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
8	Northern Blvd/Corporal Kennedy St	Кеер		
	Northern Blvd/211St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
9	Bell Blvd/Northern Blvd	Кеер	Q12	

EASTBOUND to Fort Totten

On Street/At Street		Proposal Note	Connections	
10	Bell Blvd/42 Av	Кеер	LIRR	
	Bell Blvd/40 Av	Removed to improve speed and reliability		
11	Bell Blvd/38 Av	Кеер		
	Bell Blvd/36 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
12	Bell Blvd/35 Av	Кеер		
13	Bell Blvd/33 Rd	Кеер		
	Bell Blvd/33 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
14	Bell Blvd/32 Av	Кеер		
	Bell Blvd/29 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
15	Bell Blvd/28 Av	Кеер		
16	Bell Blvd/24 Av	Кеер	Q28	
17	Bell Blvd/23 Av	Кеер	Q28, Q31, QM2, QM32	
	Bell Blvd/18 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
18	Bell Blvd/16 Av	Кеер	QM2,QM32	
	Bell Blvd/14 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability		
19	Bell Blvd/212 St	Кеер	Q16, QM2, QM32	
20	Totten Av/Cross Island Pkwy	Кеер		

WESTBOUND to Flushing

1	Totten Av/Cross Island Pkwy	Кеер	
2	Bell Blvd/212St	Кеер	Q16
	Bell Blvd/14 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
3	Bell Blvd/16 Av	Кеер	
	Bell Blvd/18 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
4	Bell Blvd/23 Av	Кеер	Q28, Q31, QM2, QM32
5	Bell Blvd/24 Av	Кеер	Q28
6	Bell Blvd/28 Av	Кеер	
	Bell Blvd/29 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
7	Bell Blvd/32 Av	Кеер	
8	Bell Blvd/33 Av	Кеер	
	Bell Blvd/33 Rd	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
9	Bell Blvd/35 Av	Keep	
	Bell Blvd/38 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
10	Bell Blvd/39 Av	Keep	LIRR
11	Bell Blvd/41 Av	Keep	LIRR
	Bell Blvd/43 Av	Removed to improve speed & reliability	
12	Bell Blvd/Northern Blvd	Keep	Q12
	Northern Blvd/212 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service	
13	Northern Blvd/Corporal Kennedy St	Кеер	
	Northern Blvd/Clearview Expwy	Removed to improve speed & reliability	

WESTBOUND to Flushing

On	Street/At Street	Proposal Note	Connections	
14	Northern Blvd/204 St	Кеер		
	Northern Blvd/202 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
15	Northern Blvd/Francis Lewis Blvd	Кеер	Q76	
	Northern Blvd/196 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/194 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/192 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
16	Northern Blvd/189 St	Кеер		
	Northern Blvd/171St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/169 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/167 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/165 St	Removed to provide nonstop "Rush" service		
	Northern Blvd/Station Rd	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/161St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/159 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/157 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/154 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Murray St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/150 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/149 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/146 St	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Parsons Blvd	Removed due to new routing		
	Northern Blvd/Bowne St	Removed due to new routing		
	Union St/Northern Blvd	Removed due to new routing		
17	Sanford Av/162 St	Added at existing bus stop	Q12	
18	Sanford Av/Murray St	Added at existing bus stop		
19	Sanford Av/Parsons Blvd	Added at existing bus stop	Q15, Q26, Q27, Q65	
20	Roosevelt Av/Union St	Added at existing bus stop	7, Q12, Q16, Q17, Q20, Q25, Q26, Q27, Q28, Q44-SBS, Q50, Q61, Q65, Q90	